1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 2003, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Very High Operating Speed
• Low Phase Noise (Typically better than
-146dBc/Hz at 10kHz offset)

application notes for more details.
July 2003
Ordering Information
ZL40813/DCE (tubes) 8 pin SOIC
ZL40813/DCF (tape and reel) 8 pin SOIC
ZL40814/DCE (tubes) 8 pin SOIC
ZL40814/DCF (tape and reel) 8 pin SOIC
ZL40818/DCE (tubes) 8 pin SOIC
ZL40818/DCF (tape and reel) 8 pin SOIC
-40°C to +85°C
ZL40813/14/18
13.5GHz Fixed Modulus Dividers
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
Vref Div N
20mA
50 Ohm
400 Ohm
VCC IN VCC OUT
OUTPUT
OUTPUT B
INPUT
INPUT B
GND GND
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
ZL40813/14/18 Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Figure 2 - Pin Connections - Top View
1.0    Application Configuration